
1 of 1 

Republic of the Philippines 

Office of the President 

 
PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION 

 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested PHILGEPS-accredited 
suppliers to submit SEALED signed quotation/s for: 

 

Particular Quantity ABC 
(PHP) 

Place of 
Delivery 

 

Supply and 
Delivery of 
Cloud 
Based 
Endpoint 
Protection - 
Anti-Virus of 
the 
Commission 

 Description   Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost 

      

1 

Cloud based Endpoint 
Protection (Anti-Virus)  1 Lot  722,750.00      722,750.00      

 295 users     

 

Endpoint Agent: 
(Windows/macOS) Anti-malware, 
Live Protection, Web Security, 
Web Control, Malware Removal, 
Peripheral Control, Application 
Control, Synchronized Security 
Heartbeat (Windows Only) 
Behavior Analysis/HIPS, Data Loss 
Prevention Download Reputation, 
Malicious Traffic Detection, Exploit 
Prevention, Anti-Ransomware, 
Clean, Root Cause Analysis, 
Comprehensive Anti-Exploit, 
Application Lockdown and Safe 
Browsing     

 
Compatibility with other vendor 
Anti-Virus    

 
 

 Maintenance Support:     

 >8 x 5 Technical Support      

 
>Includes based on subscription 
years 8 x 5 Technical support.   

 
 

 
>Time  Coverage: Monday to 
Friday 8:00am - 5:00 pm   

 
 

 
(excluding holidays and 
government declared holidays)   

 
 

 
>Support via phone, email, chat, 
web and remote access   

 
 

 >36 terms (3 years)     

2 
Cloud based Endpoint 
Protection (Server Protection) - 1 Lot 

 
66,000.00 66,000.00 

 3 licenses     

 
>Protect document files from 
ransomware (CryptoGuard)   

 
 

 
>Protect from master boot record 
ransomware   

 
 

 
>Mitigate exploits in vulnerable 
applications   

 
 

 
>Advanced exploit mitigation 
settings:   

 
 

 • Prevents credential theft     

 • Prevent code cave utilization     

 • Prevent APC violation     

 • Prevent privilege escalation     

 >Protect processes     

 >Enable CPU branch tracing     

 
• Deep learning uses advanced 
machine learning to detect threats.   

 
 

 
 
***more on the next page***   

 
 

 
 

788,750.00 

 
Property 
and 
Supplies 
Office, 
Rizal 
Memorial 
Sports 
Complex, 
P. 
Ocampo 
Sr. St. 
Malate 
Manila. 

 
 



2 of 1 

 

It can identify known and 
previously unknown malware and 
potentially unwanted applications 
without using signatures.   

 

 

 Maintenance Support:     

 >8 x 5 Technical Support      

 
>Includes based on subscription 
years 8 x 5 Technical support.   

 
 

 
>Time  Coverage: Monday to 
Friday 8:00am - 5:00 pm   

 
 

 
(excluding holidays and 
government declared holidays)   

 
 

 
>Support via phone, email, chat, 
web and remote access   

 
 

 >36 terms (3 years)     

 ***Nothing Follows***     

      

 
Delivery Terms:  
Forty-five 45 Calendar days   

 
 

 

 
The following documents must be submitted from 22 July 2021 to 5:00 pm of 25 July, 2021 directly to the Bids and 
Awards Committee Secretariat Office, located at Room 207, Admin. Building, RMSC, P. Ocampo Sr. St. Malate Manila: 
 

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate 
2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (notarized) as per GPPB Resolution 16 – 2020 
3. 2021 Mayor’s Permit 
4. Updated Tax Clearance or ITR Form 2020 

 
 
In case the deadline falls on a non-working day, legal holiday, or special non working holiday, the deadline shall be on 
the next working day. 
 
For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office at Telefax: 523-9831 or 525-0808 Loc. 175/143 
 
 
The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following 
grounds: 
 

- There is prima facie evidence of collusion; 

- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or 

- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government without 
incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s. 

 
 
 
 
ATTY. GUILLERMO B. IROY, JR. 
BAC Chairman 

 

 

Date Posted on Philgeps and PSC website: July 22, 2021 

 
 

RF07192021 
 


		2021-07-21T17:24:01+0800
	Iroy Guillermo Berbosidad Jr




